Operator Name: Conoco

Well Name: State B-19 No. 2
Job Description: 8 5/8" Surface Casing
Date: January 25, 2000

2

Proposal No: 180253006A

FLUID SPECIFICATIONS

Pre-flush

VOLUME VOLUME
FLUID CU-FT FACTOR
Lead Slurry 1090 / 1.88
Tail Slurry 288 / 1.34

Displacement

CEMENT PROPERTIES

SLURRY SLURRY

Slurry Weight (ppg)

Slurry Yield (cf/sack)

Amount of Mix Water (gps)

Amount of Mix Fluid (gps)

Estimated Pumping Time - 70 BC (HH:MM)

1,500.0 gals Mud Clean | @ 8.4 ppg

AMOUNT AND TYPE OF CEMENT

= 581 sacks (35:65) Poz (Fly Ash):Class C
Cement + 2% bwoc Calcium Chloride + 0.25%
bwoc Cello Flake + 0.005 gps FP-6L + 6% bwoc
Bentonite + 96.5% Fresh Water

= 214 sacks Class C Cement + 2% bwoc Calcium
Chloride + 0.005 gps FP-6L + 56.3% Fresh

Water

102.5 bbls Water + 56.3% Fresh Water @ 8.4

PPg

NO. 1

12.70
1.88
10.07
10.08
5:00

NO. 2

14.80
1.34
6.35
6.35
2:20

Reporl Prinled on: January 25, 2000 2:168 PM

Page 3

Grd4129



