Operator Name: Conoco

Well Name: Job Description: 8 5/8" Surface Casing

State B-19 No. 2

Date:

January 25, 2000



Proposal No: 180253006A

## **FLUID SPECIFICATIONS**

Pre-fl	ush
--------	-----

1,500.0 gals Mud Clean I @ 8.4 ppg

FLUID	VOLUME CU-FT		OLUME ACTOR	AMOUNT AND TYPE OF CEMENT		
Lead Slurry	1090	I	1.88	= 581 sacks (35:65) Poz (Fly Ash):Class C Cement + 2% bwoc Calcium Chloride + 0.25% bwoc Cello Flake + 0.005 gps FP-6L + 6% bwoc Bentonite + 96.5% Fresh Water		
Tail Slurry	288	1	1.34	= 214 sacks Class C Cement + 2% bwoc Calcium Chloride + 0.005 gps FP-6L + 56.3% Fresh Water		
Displacement				102.5 bbls Water + 56.3% Fresh Water @ 8.4 ppg		

## **CEMENT PROPERTIES**

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	SLURRY NO. 1	SLURRY NO. 2
Slurry Weight (ppg)	12.70	14.80
Slurry Yield (cf/sack)	1.88	1.34
Amount of Mix Water (gps)	10.07	6.35
Amount of Mix Fluid (gps)	10.08	6.35
Estimated Pumping Time - 70 BC (HH:MM)	5:00	2:20